Recording requested By STEVEN R SCOW, LTD Lincoln County - NV APN001-250-10 Leslie Boucher Fee: \$41.00 Book- 251 Page- 0174 APN APN **Affirmation Statement** I, the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030) I, the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain the social security number of a person or persons as required by Grantees address and mail tax statement:

MR and MRS. John Williams

Record

- Recorder

Page 1 of 3 Recorded By LB Page 1

APN: 001-250-10

Affix	R.	Ρ.	T.	Т.	\$

GRANT, BARGAIN SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: that JOHN RONALD WILLIAMS and PATRICIA LEE WILLIAMS, in consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to JOHN RONALD WILLIAMS and PATRICIA LEE WILLIAMS, Trustees of the JOHN & PATRICIA WILLIAMS LIVING TRUST, their interest in that real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

A portion of the North Half (N ½) of the Northeast Quarter (NE ¼) of Section 14, Township 1 North, Range 67 East, M.D.B.& M., more particularly described as follows:

Parcel 4 of that certain amended parcel map recorded April 20, 1995 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada in Book A page 445 as file No. 103319, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

Subject to:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year
- 2. Rights of way, reservations, restrictions, easements and conditions
- 3. Encumbrances of record.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Witness my hand this 22 day of September, 2008

JOHN RONALD WILLIAMS

PATRICIA LEE WILLIAMS

STATE OF NEVADA) :ss COUNTY OF CLARK)

On ON ON OV 22, 2008, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, JOHN RONALD WILLIAMS and PATRICIA LEE WILLIAMS, known or proven to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above instrument and who acknowledged that he executed the above instrument.

Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Clark STEPHANIE SWARTZ My Appointment Expires May 15, 2011

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO: And Mail tax startements to:

Mr. & Mrs. John Williams

P. O. Box 276

Pioche, Nevada 89043

I hereby certify that the JOHN RONALD & PATRICIA LEE WILLIAMS LIVING TRUST has not been amended or revoked and is in good standing.

John Donald Williams

Patricia Lee Williams

Re Williams

State of Nevada Declaration of Value

DOC # DV-134303

09/23/2009

04:35 PM

Official Record

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Recording requested By STEVEN R. SCOW, LTD
a) 001-250-10	Lincoln County - NV
b)	Leslie Boucher - Recorder
c)	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$41.00
d)	Recorded By: LB RPTT:
	Book- 251 Page- 0174
2. Type of Property	FOR RECORDERS OF ITOTAL OBLIGADE
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Family Res. Document / Instrument #
c) Condo/Townhouse d) 2-4 P	1 /7 191
, <u> </u>	Date of Recording:
i) other	Notes:
3. Total Value / Sales Price of Property	s_0.00
Deed In Lieu Only (value of forgiven debt)	\$ 0,00
Taxable Value	\$ 0.00
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ 0.00
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, se	ction: 7
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: TRANGE	e without consideration to or from trust
- (+ xxxx - 1 + xxx - 1 + xx - 1 + xxx - 1 +	= 11/1/64 - 01/0 1/4 1/12/1 - (x 2) - 123/1 + 1/24
that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowar	owledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the ce of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any Capacity All Capacity Ca
	and the charge
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
The second second	11 10 Al 10 his land
Print Name John und Patricia Williams	Print Name John Ronald and Patercia Lewille Address 8.0. Box 276 City Proche Trus
Address P.O. Box 276	Address 1.0 . Box 276 UV W
City Proche	City Y10 Che
State NEVADA Zip 09043	State Newada Zip MOV3
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RE	CORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT BUYER OR SELLER)
Co. Name Steven & Scon, Fra.	Esc. #
Address DIZS . 7th STILL	ESU, #
City AS YEARS	State: NKNOAO Zip 8/10

(As a public record, this form may be recorded / microfilmed)